#### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 42 by Senator Appel

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Regents to" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 and
- 3 at the beginning of line 4, delete "institutions to undertake a national and statewide" and
- 4 insert "solicit, as necessary, input, recommendations, and guidance pertaining to work-based
- 5 learning programs from and collaborate and engage with interested parties and stakeholders,
- 6 including but not limited to industry, government, high schools, public and nonpublic
- 7 postsecondary education institutions, business organizations, employers, labor unions,
- 8 economic development organizations, entities currently engaged in work-based learning
- 9 activities, students, chambers of commerce and educational associations to inform a"

# 10 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 2, line 30, after "Regents to" delete the remainder of the line and on page 3, delete
- line 1 and at the beginning of line 2, delete "undertake a national and statewide" and insert
- 13 "solicit, as necessary, input, recommendations, and guidance pertaining to work-based
- learning programs from and collaborate and engage with interested parties and stakeholders,
- including but not limited to industry, government, high schools, public and nonpublic
- 16 postsecondary education institutions, business organizations, employers, labor unions,
- 17 economic development organizations, entities currently engaged in work-based learning
- activities, students, chambers of commerce and educational associations to inform a"

### 19 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 20 On page 3, delete lines 9 through 30 and delete page 4 in its entirety and on page 5, delete
- 21 line 1

# 22 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 5, line 2, after "that the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "findings from
- 24 this work shall inform a strategy and"

### 25 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, delete lines 26 through 28 in their entirety

### 27 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 5, line 30, after "of" and before "findings" delete "task force"

### 29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 6, at the end of line 1, delete "2020." and insert "2021."

### 31 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 32 On page 6, delete line 3, and insert "chair of the Board of Regents, the commissioner of
- 33 higher education, and the governor."